SWK/37122/Swenson	7 1000 - 110 DEBLETTER OF COLUMNO
ev. 6-43)	7-1999 TO U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) 1014 99 TI	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 101	164034 original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Chester A. Swenson	Name:) Chester A. Swenson
14 1 ~ 4 1995 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	22/33 Ticonderoga Road Calabasas California 91302 XMMANIANIA 2) Tom Cantella P.O. Box 4544
individual(s)	Street Address: Laguna Beach, CA 926
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	3) Dave Kuri - 25222 Buckskin Drive City: Laguna Hills State: CA ZIP: 92653
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	individual(s) citizenship United States
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association
•	☐ Limited Partnership☐☐ Corporation-State☐
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: September 30, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? D Yes 2 No
4. Application number(a) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/686,518 75/718,617	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/686,518 75/718,617 75/505,719 Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence	attached? 🗆 Yes 🛣 No 6. Total number of applications and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/686,518 75/718,617 75/505,719 Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? □ Yes ≱ No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/686,518 75/718,617 75/505,719 Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Kelley KELLY BAUERSFELD LOWRY & KELLEY, LL	attached? 口 Yes 本 No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/686,518 75/718,617 75/505,719 Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Scott W. Kelley	8. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/686,518 75/718,617 75/505,719 Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Kelley KELLY BAUERSFELD LOWRY & KELLEY, LL internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/686,518 75/718,617 75/505,719 Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Kelley KELLY BAUERSFELD LOWRY & KELLEY, LL internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue	8. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/686,518 75/718,617 75/505,719 Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Kelley KELLY BAUERSFELD LOWRY & KELLEY, LL internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/686,518 75/718,617 75/505,719 Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Kelley KELLY BAUERSFELD LOWRY & KELLEY, LL internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650 Woodland Hills, California 91367 Street Address: same	### 5. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/686,518 75/718,617 75/505,719 Additional numbers: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Kelley KELLY BAUERSFELD LOWRY & KELLEY, LL internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650 Woodland Hills, California 91367	### 5. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/686,518 75/718,617 75/505,719 Additional numbers: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Kelley KELLY BAUERSFELD LOWRY & KELLEY, LL internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650 Woodland Hills, California 91367 Street Address: same City: State: ZIP:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/686,518 75/718,617 75/505,719 Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Kelley KELLY BAUERSFELD LOWRY & KELLEY, LL internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650 Woodland Hills, California 91367 Street Address: same City: State: ZIP: 10/06/1999 MTHAI1 00000201 75686518 DO NOT	8. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this gage if paying by deposit account)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/686,518 75/718,617 75/505,719 Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Kelley KELLY BAUERSFELD LOWRY & KELLEY, LL internal Address: 6320 Canoqa Avenue Suite 1650 Woodland Hills, California 91367 Street Address: same City: State: ZIP: 10/06/1999 MTHAI1 00000201 75686518 DO NOT 01-FG-481 00-FC-51876 ment and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into	8. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/686,518 75/718,617 75/505,719 Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Kelley KELLY BAUERSFELD LOWRY & KELLEY, LL internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650 Woodland Hills, California 91367 Street Address: same City: State: ZIP: 10/06/1999 MTHAI1 00000201 75686518 DO NOT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/686,518 75/718,617 75/505,719 Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Kelley KELLY BAUERSFELD LOWRY & KELLEY, LL internal Address: 6320 Canoqa Avenue Suite 1650 Woodland Hills, California 91367 Street Address: same City: State: ZIP: 10/06/1999 MTHAI1 00000201 75686518 DO NOT 01-FG-481 00-FC-51876 ment and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into	8. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

Washington, D.C. 20231 30

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001970 FRAME: 0443

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chester A. Swenson, of Calabasas, California, as indicated on the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, owns the pending U.S. Trademark Applications identified as follows:

- 1. U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/686,518, filed April 19, 1999 for the mark STOCKHOLM KRISTALL; and
- 2. U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/718,617, filed June 1, 1999 for the mark DISTINCTIVE PRODUCT CONFIGURATION;
- 3. U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/505,719, filed June 19, 1999 for the mark STOCKHOLM.

WHEREAS, the following individuals are desirous of jointly acquiring the above-identified U.S. Trademark Applications, together with all associated good will:

Chester A. Swenson 22733 Ticonderoga Road Calabasas, California 91302

Tom Cantella P.O. Box 4544 Laguna Beach, California 92651

Dave Kuri 25222 Buckskin Drive Laguna Hills, California 92653

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Chester A. Swenson assigns and transfers to Chester A. Swenson, Tom Cantella and Dave Kuri, jointly, all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark applications and all good will of the business symbolized by these marks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment in the files of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and return it to the attorneys of record:

Scott W. Kelley Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650 Woodland Hills, California 91367

Date: September ______, 1999

11

Chester Al. Swenson

TRADEMARK REEL: 001970 FRAME: 0444 State of <u>California</u>)

County of <u>Los Angeles</u>)

On <u>September 30</u>, 1999 before me, <u>Susan Newman</u>, Notary

Public, personally appeared CHESTER A. SWENSON,

_X personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 10/04/1999

(Signature of Notary)

SUSAN NEWMAN
Commission # 1219110
Notary Public - Coffamila
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jun 9, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001970 FRAME: 0445